

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 020742 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2002 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing an appropriation of \$300,000 from the Common Council Contingent

Fund to the Damages & Claims Fund.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CONSULTANTS, CONTINGENT FUND, LITIGATION

Attachments: 1. Contingent Fund Request Info. Form.PDF, 2. Fiscal Note.PDF, 3. Fiscal Review Analysis.pdf, 4.

Budget reply.PDF

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 9/4/2002 | | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | REFERRED TO | | |
| 9/4/2002 | | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | REFERRED TO | | |
| 9/9/2002 | 1 | CITY CLERK | DRAFT SUBMITTED | | |
| 9/10/2002 | 1 | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/10/2002 | 1 | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/18/2002 | 1 | FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 3:0 |
| 9/24/2002 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 17:0 |
| 9/30/2002 | 1 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |
| 10/15/2013 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 020742 | | | | | |

Substitute THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing an appropriation of \$300,000 from the Common Council Contingent Fund to the Damages & Claims Fund.

Resolution authorizing an appropriation of \$300,000 from the Common Council Contingent Fund to the Damages and Claims Fund to cover a shortage in the Damages & Claims Fund.

Whereas, There will be a shortage in the Damages & Claims Fund; and

Whereas, Budgeted funds are insufficient because of some large settlements and judgments that have been approved or have been submitted for approval; and

Whereas, Additional funding is necessary to fulfill the City's legal obligations; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the sum of \$300,000 is hereby appropriated from the Common Council Contingent Fund

File #: 020742, Version: 1

Account No. 0001-9990-0001-C001-006300-2002 to the Damages & Claims Fund Account No. 0001-1490-2631-S118-006300-2002.

CITY ATTORNEY GFL:bw 9/9/02

#54492